
List of Recognized Designated Professionals for Mink Regulations Waste Management Planning – August 2013 

 

Name Position Title Company Address Office #  

(902) - 
Mobile # 

(902) - 
Fax #  

(902) - 
Email 

 

Adams, Glenn Engineer Annapolis Technical Services 98 Victoria St, Box 561 
Annapolis Royal, NS    

B0S 1A0 

532-5068 
 

  Paulaadams7@hotmail.com    

Austin, Thomas P. Senior 
Environemental 

Engineer 

ABL Environmental 
Consultant Limited 

102 Portland Street 
Dartmouth, NS 

B2Y 1H8 

466-0050 x 101  469-4399 taustin@ablenvironmental.com  

Baillie, Aaron Engineer CBCL Limited 1489 Hollis Street 
PO Box 606 

Halifax, NS   B3J 2R7 

421-7241 x 2339 221-4434 423-3938 aaronb@cbcl.ca  

Balcom, Robert L. Engineer  1389 Park Road, P.O. Box 621, 
Kingston, NS     

B0S 1P0 

765-4021   balcomengineering@ns.sympatico.ca  

Balcombe, Gordon F. Senior 
Environmental 

Engineer 

ABL Environmental 
Consultant Limited 

102 Portland Street 
Dartmouth, NS 

B2Y 1H8 

466-0050 x 102 471-3387 496-4399 gbalcombe@ablenvironmental.com  

Buxton, Paul Engineer Paul Buxton P.O. Box 98 
Annapolis Royal, NS    

B0S 1A0 

638-3041 247-5747 638-3088 pbuxton@eastlink.ca 

Ensslin, Sarah H. Process Engineer ABL Environmental 

Consultant Limited 

102 Portland Street 

Dartmouth, NS 

B2Y 1H8 

466-0050 x 108  469-4399 sensslin@ablenvironmental.com  

Hobbs, Dr. Melanie P.Eng., Ph.D. Selby Testing and 

Engineering Ltd. 

 

 365-5665   melanie.hobbs@hotmail.com 

Honey, Larry Engineer Hiltz and Seamone 76 Coldbrook Village Park Drive  

Coldbrook, NS  

B4R 1B9 

678-2774  678-6990 lfhoney@ns.sympatico.ca 

 

Hynes, Lee Environmental 

Engineer 

Strum Environmental Railside, 1335 Bedford Highway 

Bedford NS  

B4A 1C5 

835-5560 476-6053 476-6053 lhynes@strum.com  
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Lam, John C. Senior 
Environmental 

Engineer 

ABL Environmental 
Consultant Limited 

102 Portland Street 
Dartmouth, NS 

B2Y 1H8 

466-0050 x 103 229-1836 469-4399 jlam@ablenvironmental.com  

LeBlanc, Roger Senior Civil 
Engineer 

Stantec Consulting Ltd. 
(Antigonish Office) 

2847 Highway #104 Post Road 
Antigonish, NS    

B2G 2K7 

863-5805 565-5192 863-5806 roger.leblanc@stantec.com 

Lombard, Kevin NSLS P. Engineer Nova Geomatics Inc. 4570 Hwy 1, PO Box 226 
Weymouth, NS 

B0W 3T0 

837-4284 877-1962 837-5541 novageomatics@live.ca  

Morrison, Robert Senior Civil 
Engineer 

ABL Environmental 
Consultant Limited 

102 Portland Street 
Dartmouth, NS 

B2Y 1H8 

466-0050 x 106  469-4399 rmorrison@ablenvironmental.com  

Morse, Eric J. Engineer DeWolfe & Morse Surveying 
Limited 

181 Junction Road, P.O. Box 520, 
Middleton, NS    

B0S 1P0 

825-2362 680-8543 825-4777 eric@dewolfemorsesurveying.ca  

Rowe, Robert Engineer Hiltz and Seamone 76 Coldbrook Village Park Drive  
Coldbrook, NS  

B4R 1B9 

678-2774  
ext. 109 

 678-6990 
 

rowerj@hiltzsea.ns.ca  

Simmons, Jim Senior Engineer & 

Associate 

Stantec Consulting Ltd. 102-40 Highfield Park Drive 

Dartmouth, NS  

B3A 0A3 

468-0401 456-8013 468-9009 jim.simmons@stantec.com  

Trudel, David Environmental 

Engineer 

ABL Environmental 

Consultant Limited 

102 Portland Street 

Dartmouth, NS 

B2Y 1H8 

466-0050 x 105 877-2967 469-3499 dtrudel@ablenvironmental.com  

Wood, Ian Intermediate 

Engineer 

CBCL Limited 1489 Hollis Street 

PO Box 606 

Halifax, NS   B3J 2R7 

421-7241 x 2510  423-3938 ianwood@cbcl.ca 
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